SPECIAL BUSINESS: 

2.   To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification, special resolution in terms of Section 85 

of the Companies Act 2017 to authorize the Company to increase the authorized share capital of TPL Corp 

Limited, by PKR 1,700,000,000/- (Pak Rupees One Billion Seven Hundred Million) i.e. from PKR 

3,300,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Three Billion Three Hundred Million) to PKR 5,000,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Five 

Billion) and to make the necessary amendments to the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the 

Company. 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to section 85 of the Companies Act, 2017, approval of the members be and 

is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors of the Company, to increase the authorized share capital of 

TPL Corp Limited, by PKR 1,700,000,000/- (Pak Rupees One Billion Seven Hundred Million) i.e. from 

PKR 3,300,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Three Billion Three Hundred Million) to PKR 5,000,000,000/- (Pak 

Rupees Five Billion).”  

“FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Memorandum of Association of the Company, be and is hereby 

amended, subject to any modifications as may be required by the Securities and Exchange Commission 

of Pakistan and the fulfilment of all formalities / procedures required under the applicable law by

[...]

Increase in the authorized share capital of TPL Corp Limited: 

The Board of Directors of the Company, in its meeting held on February 28, 2022, granted its approval to increase the 

authorized share capital of the Company by 1,700,000,000/- (Pak Rupees One Billion Seven Hundred Million) i.e. from 

PKR 3,300,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Three Billion Three Hundred Million) to PKR 5,000,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Five Billion) 

and to make the necessary amendments to the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company as follows: 

Existing Article 5 (i) of the Articles of Association of the 

Company 

Proposed Article 5 (i) of the Articles of Association of 

the Company 

5.(i) The authorized capital of the Company is Rs. 

3,300,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Three Billion Three Hundred 

Million only) divided into  330,000,000 ordinary shares of 

Rs.10/- (Rupees ten) each with power to increase or reduce 

the capital and to consolidate or sub-divide the shares, issue 

shares of different kinds or classes therein of higher or lower 

denominations and to vary, modify or abrogate any such